SUPPLEMENT TO STATEMENT OF ALLEGED VIOLATIONS OF THE CONVENTION AND OF RELEVANT ARGUMENTS
 

 

 

 

Article 14 - Prohibition of discrimination
The enjoyment of the rights and freedoms set forth in this Convention shall be secured without discrimination on any ground such as sex, race, colour, language, religion, political or other opinion, national or social origin, association with a national minority, property, birth or other status. 
Such freedom has been violated in relation to the following rights and freedoms set forth in the Convention against the Applicant on the basis of his race, social origin and marital status during the course of the termination of the Applicant's employment at Birkbeck College, during the proceedings of his employment cases at the domestic courts, and even during his application of the matter to the ECHR. 
 

e.g. interfered the Applicant from enjoying those rights and freedom, and terminated his contract of employment unlawfully, actually on the ground of his marital statue and his social origin/race, therefore amounting to violations of those rights and freedoms set forth in the Convention, as described as follows. 

 

 

Article 18 - Limitation on use of restrictions on rights
The restrictions permitted under this Convention to the said rights and freedoms shall not be applied for any purpose other than those for which they have been prescribed.
Grounds of termination:

  my complaint on academic malpractices to the employer at Birkbeck College in 2002/2003
  my action against unlawful harassments made by Birkbeck staff and official and others

  false allegations of Applicant's work performance

 

 

Article 10 - Freedom of expression
1 Everyone has the right to freedom of expression. This right shall include freedom to hold opinions and receive and impart information and ideas without interference by public authority and regardless of frontiers. This article shall not prevent States from requiring the licensing of broadcasting, television or cinema enterprises. 

2 The exercise of these freedoms, since it carries with it duties and responsibilities, may be subject to such formalities, conditions, restrictions or penalties as are prescribed by law and are necessary in a democratic society, in the interests of national security, territorial integrity or public safety, for the prevention of disorder or crime, for the protection of health or morals, for protection of the reputation or rights of othors, for preventing the disclosure of information received in confidence, or for maintaining the authority and inpartiality of the judiciary. 
 

Ground of termination: my complaint on academic malpractices to the employer at Birkbeck College
 

Article 17 - Prohibition of abuse of rights

Nothing in this Convention may be interpreted as implying for any State, group or person any right to engage in any activity or perform any act aimed at the destruction of any of the rights and freedoms set forth herein or at their limitation to a greater extent than is provided for in the Convention. 
Birkbeck College and other public service professionals

  allowed academic malpractices in the lab

  allowed harassments by its employees against the Applicant inside and outside the college

  made campaign against Applicant's seeking for legal help and his conducting his legal case and other business or scientific work.

  made or allowed others to make secret/improper/unlawful delivery of questionable materials to others inside and outside the courts in order to affect their normal work and Applicant's legal case and his life

  conducted the cases during the proceedings vaxiously and made it misconceived

 

 

Article 6 - Right to a fair trial
1 In the determination of his civil rights and obligations or of any criminal charge against him, everyone is entitled to a fair and public hearing within a reasonable time by an independent an impartial tribunal established by law. Judgment shall be pronounced publicly but the press and public may be excluded from all or part of the trial in the interests of moral, public order or national security in a democratic society, where the interests of juveniles or the protection of the private life of the parties so require, or to the extent strictly necessary in the opinion of the court in special circumstances where publicity would prejudice the interests of justice .

 

Breach of contract case at ET's full hearing of 2 October 2003 and rehearing on 16 July 2005, at EAT's 2nd preliminary hearing on 16 March 2005 and full hearing on 8 April 2005, and at the Court of Appeal regarding permission to appeal in 2005 
 

The case under the public interest disclosure law at ET's hearing on 17 December 2003, at EAT's hearing on 19 May 2004, and at Court of Appeal on 6 July 2004.

 

The county court case against easyInternetCafe during 2004/2005.

 

Loss of entire case files at the county court (Letter from GSO on 11/11/2004).

 

 

Article 5 - Right to liberty and security

1 Everyone has the right to liberty and security of person.

 

Unlawful harassments by Birkbeck official (such as Personnel Manager Ms. Groark) and staff as well as other public service professionals (such as someone from Islington Law Centre) against the Applicant during the period of his employment at Birkbeck College and during the period of his legal pursuit: 

  At Avenfield House W1, damage washing machine, cut off heat in a cold day, and stole keys

  At several other residences

  At his rented space at Access Selfstorage

 

Loss of personal belongings such as legal documents (Intelligent report to Police on 20/11/2003), cash (Police ref. 4629539/03), and investment note (Police ref. 1933512/05) at home and in the rented space at Access (Police ref. 1909561/06). 

 

 

When the Applicant was going to win his appeal at the EAT and the college failed to resist his appeal

 

23/02/2006 Attacked by car (plate number M774 GLW) by the driver on behalf of "Mr. Talor" with number of 07944164823) at Stag Lane of Edgware (HA8). <Intelligent report to Police on 14 May 2006>


In 2005, three other street asults in High Road of Harlesdon (NW10).  One of them was reported to Police (Ref. 1928703/05). 

 

Article 8 - Right to respect for private and family life

1 Everyone has the right to respect for his private and family life, his home and his correspondence.

2 There shall be no interference by a public authority with the exercise of this right except such as is in accordance with the law and is necessary in a democratic society in the interests of national security, public safety or the economic well-being of the country, for the provention of disorder or crime, for the protection of health or morals, or for the protection of the rights and freedoms of others. 
 

Birkbeck official and other public service professionals interfered and made offensive action against Application's scientific and other normal communications with others, and his private use of computers and Internet 

 

Birkbeck official and other public service professionals monitored Applicant's phone or mobile communications and his private move/activity for improper and/or unlawful reason.

 

 

Arrested by the Police individuals under other's influence without proper actual reason on 08/03/2006 (PN No. A62227483) and on 31/03/2006.
 

Loss of posts, such as court documents, bank statements, finacial account PIN, and bank's confirmation.

Loss of post to ECHR for many times (Police ref. 1927867/05; Royal Mail ref. 1-1523479230; FedEx ref. 0830011593 and 852397741308).

 


Article 13 - Right to an effective remedy
 

Everyone whose rights and freedoms as set forth in this Convention are violated shall have an effective remedy before a national authority notwithstanding that the violation has been committed by persons acting in an official capacity. 
 

For termination of contract since 7 February 2003 including damages and costs.

